
2008-2009 Plzeňský kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
0 17 6228 0,002723 100000 272 99777 8023209 80,23
1 0 6053 0,000000 99728 0 99728 7923432 79,45
2 1 5691 0,000176 99728 18 99719 7823704 78,45
3 0 5288 0,000000 99710 0 99710 7723986 77,46
4 0 5031 0,000054 99710 5 99707 7624275 76,46
5 0 4907 0,000002 99705 0 99705 7524568 75,47
6 1 4926 0,000127 99705 13 99698 7424863 74,47
7 0 4914 0,000177 99692 18 99683 7325165 73,48
8 2 4804 0,000147 99674 15 99667 7225482 72,49
9 0 4617 0,000131 99660 13 99653 7125815 71,50

10 0 4600 0,000102 99647 10 99642 7026162 70,51
11 1 4619 0,000061 99636 6 99633 6926520 69,52
12 0 4752 0,000118 99630 12 99624 6826887 68,52
13 1 5059 0,000066 99619 7 99615 6727262 67,53
14 0 5584 0,000081 99612 8 99608 6627647 66,53
15 0 6013 0,000119 99604 12 99598 6528039 65,54
16 2 6281 0,000032 99592 3 99590 6428441 64,55
17 0 6539 0,000147 99589 15 99581 6328851 63,55
18 0 6764 0,000211 99574 21 99564 6229269 62,56
19 4 6905 0,000279 99553 28 99539 6129706 61,57
20 2 7023 0,000395 99525 39 99506 6030166 60,59
21 3 7070 0,000397 99486 39 99466 5930661 59,61
22 2 7294 0,000299 99447 30 99432 5831194 58,64
23 2 7531 0,000281 99417 28 99403 5731763 57,65
24 2 7678 0,000169 99389 17 99381 5632360 56,67
25 1 7681 0,000205 99372 20 99362 5532979 55,68
26 1 7736 0,000268 99352 27 99338 5433617 54,69
27 4 7864 0,000294 99325 29 99311 5334279 53,71
28 3 8300 0,000358 99296 36 99278 5234968 52,72
29 2 8924 0,000402 99260 40 99240 5135690 51,74
30 4 9274 0,000265 99221 26 99207 5036449 50,76
31 4 9599 0,000391 99194 39 99175 4937242 49,77
32 2 9992 0,000545 99155 54 99128 4838067 48,79
33 10 10217 0,000656 99101 65 99069 4738939 47,82
34 7 10112 0,000704 99036 70 99002 4639870 46,85
35 6 9557 0,000599 98967 59 98937 4540868 45,88
36 3 8703 0,000362 98907 36 98889 4441931 44,91
37 2 7993 0,000455 98872 45 98849 4343042 43,93
38 5 7626 0,000609 98827 60 98797 4244193 42,95
39 8 7365 0,000867 98766 86 98724 4145396 41,97
40 7 7176 0,001193 98681 118 98622 4046673 41,01
41 9 7123 0,001123 98563 111 98508 3948051 40,06
42 11 7277 0,001377 98452 136 98385 3849543 39,10
43 7 7524 0,001525 98317 150 98242 3751158 38,15
44 19 7733 0,001767 98167 173 98080 3652916 37,21
45 11 7512 0,001937 97993 190 97899 3554836 36,28
46 16 7105 0,001914 97804 187 97710 3456938 35,35
47 11 6912 0,001323 97616 129 97552 3359228 34,41
48 8 6886 0,001625 97487 158 97408 3261676 33,46
49 10 6971 0,002192 97329 213 97222 3164268 32,51
50 28 7361 0,002766 97116 269 96981 3067045 31,58
51 29 7861 0,003357 96847 325 96684 2970064 30,67
52 21 8287 0,003402 96522 328 96358 2873380 29,77

Ženy  Females



2008-2009 Plzeňský kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Ženy  Females

53 30 8455 0,002913 96193 280 96053 2777022 28,87
54 25 8547 0,003266 95913 313 95757 2680969 27,95
55 30 8670 0,003846 95600 368 95416 2585212 27,04
56 44 8649 0,004258 95232 405 95030 2489796 26,14
57 39 8374 0,005078 94827 481 94586 2394766 25,25
58 45 8246 0,005639 94345 532 94079 2300180 24,38
59 53 8309 0,005958 93813 559 93534 2206101 23,52
60 54 8550 0,006395 93254 596 92956 2112567 22,65
61 57 8801 0,006239 92658 578 92369 2019611 21,80
62 55 8447 0,006659 92080 613 91773 1927242 20,93
63 51 7719 0,007303 91467 668 91133 1835468 20,07
64 70 7401 0,008444 90799 767 90415 1744336 19,21
65 64 6986 0,009718 90032 875 89595 1653920 18,37
66 71 6337 0,010327 89157 921 88697 1564326 17,55
67 68 5938 0,011517 88236 1016 87728 1475629 16,72
68 69 5712 0,013605 87220 1187 86627 1387901 15,91
69 95 5342 0,016566 86034 1425 85321 1301274 15,13
70 95 4932 0,018833 84608 1593 83812 1215953 14,37
71 107 4718 0,020839 83015 1730 82150 1132141 13,64
72 97 4666 0,023523 81285 1912 80329 1049991 12,92
73 125 4626 0,027032 79373 2146 78300 969663 12,22
74 155 4585 0,030041 77227 2320 76067 891362 11,54
75 156 4562 0,034170 74907 2560 73627 815295 10,88
76 162 4604 0,037431 72348 2708 70994 741668 10,25
77 204 4690 0,041778 69640 2909 68185 670674 9,63
78 197 4521 0,047848 66730 3193 65134 602489 9,03
79 227 4073 0,053778 63537 3417 61829 537355 8,46
80 251 3714 0,060348 60120 3628 58306 475527 7,91
81 215 3418 0,067567 56492 3817 54584 417220 7,39
82 252 3129 0,075590 52675 3982 50684 362637 6,88
83 284 2840 0,084497 48693 4114 46636 311952 6,41
84 283 2639 0,094376 44579 4207 42475 265316 5,95
85 284 2418 0,105318 40372 4252 38246 222841 5,52
86 291 2034 0,117421 36120 4241 33999 184595 5,11
87 249 1606 0,130787 31879 4169 29794 150595 4,72
88 192 1176 0,145524 27709 4032 25693 120801 4,36
89 139 761 0,161739 23677 3829 21762 95108 4,02
90 70 478 0,179542 19848 3563 18066 73346 3,70
91 75 336 0,199041 16284 3241 14663 55280 3,39
92 75 310 0,220339 13043 2874 11606 40617 3,11
93 76 264 0,243531 10169 2476 8931 29011 2,85
94 73 232 0,268698 7693 2067 6659 20080 2,61
95 59 154 0,295903 5626 1665 4793 13421 2,39
96 42 112 0,325186 3961 1288 3317 8627 2,18
97 24 75 0,356551 2673 953 2196 5311 1,99
98 17 57 0,389967 1720 671 1385 3114 1,81
99 8 28 0,425351 1049 446 826 1730 1,65
100 6 25 0,462565 603 279 463 904 1,50
101 4 14 0,501406 324 162 243 440 1,36
102 1 15 0,541602 162 87 118 197 1,22
103 2 3 0,582803 74 43 52 80 1,07
104 0 0 0,624584 31 19 21 27 0,88
105 0 2 1,000000 12 12 6 6 0,50


